

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 990 OF 2009

MONICA V KURUVILLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJIT KURUVILLA & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

The office report shows that the petitioner has not
taken steps for effecting service upon Respondent No.2.

A perusal of the cause title of the Transfer Petition
shows that only one person has been impleaded as a
respondent with two addresses.

In view of the above, the case be listed before the
Court for appropriate order.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master